www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia

v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 836-841/2023

QUALITY HEALTH CARE EDUCATION SOCIETYS QUALITY HEALTH CARE SCHOOL OF NURSING & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIBY CHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.196520/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.196521/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.196522/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 835/2023 (II-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179119/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.179118/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 01-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nihant Panicker, Adv.

Dr. M Mani Gopi, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) Nos. 836-841/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.2, 3, 6, 7, 9 and 10, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.4, 5 and 8.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent no.1.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

List again on 01.02.2024.

T.P.(Crl.) No. 835/2023

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to sole respondent. Dasti in addition is permitted.

List again on 01.02.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm