SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 836-841/2023

QUALITY HEALTH CARE EDUCATION SOCIETYS
OUALITY HEALTH CARE SCHOOL OF NURSING & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIBY CHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.196520/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.196521/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 835/2023 (II-B)
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179119/2023-STAY APPLICATION

Date: 27-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Duvvada Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file affidavit of dasti service.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)